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. k CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1.87$ TO 1890.
RETURN of -the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious

Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been repprted to :have* existed during
the Week ended June 6th, 1891, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER. '

—

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.*

Bedford
Berks • ..
Buckingham ..
Cambridge (ex.

Isle of Ely).
Chester
.Derby
Devon
Dorset ... ..
Essex
Gloucester
Hants (ex. Isle

of Wight).
Hertford
Huntingdon
Kent (ex. Lon-

don). •
Lancaster
Leicester
Lincoln, Parts of

Lindsey.
London
Middlesex (ex.

London).
Monmouth
Norfolk
Northampton

(ex. Soke of
•Peterborough).

Northumberland
Notts
Rutland
Salop ...
Somerset '.
Stafford
Suffolk
Sussex, Eastern

Division.
„ Western

Division.
Warwick
Wilts
Worcester
York, East Bid-

ing.
„ North Bid-

ing.
„ West Bid-

ing.

Isle of Ely

WALES.
COUNTY.

Anglesey
Carnarvon
Denbigh
Flint
Glamorgan... ...
Montgomery

SCOTLAND.
COUNTY.*

-.Lanark
Midlothian

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which have

been
previously
reported
upon.

3

"3
4

2
15
1
1

30
12

5
1 •
7

27
. 1

1

2
12

4
4
6

2
4
.2

46
2

61
19
1

5
10
8
3

46

3

*2
' 1

3

3
. I

353

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to have
taken place
during the

Week.

"i
3
6

12
8
3

"4
8
2

"i
2

27

"2

1
2
3

"i
7
1

12

"2

1

4
3
6
G

1

18

4

1
2
7
1
2
1

"i
169

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

3
1
6

10

14
23
4
1

34
20
2

5
5
9

54
1
1

2
14

5
6
9

2
4
3

53
3

63
19
3

1

9
13
14
9

1

64

7

1
2
9
2
5
1

3
2

522

Swine Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

6

"9

5
23

98
31

8
7

10

14

*2

6
25
6

18
4

112
12

108
126

16

15
2

63

22

*4

7

759

Attacked
during

the
Week.

*1
13
23

60
29
29
23
52
57
4

13
11
18

63

i 35
41

5
18
42

*2
42
5

34
14-
23

2

25
34
21
12

2

66

36

1
4

60
8

27
4

21

960

Diseased Swine.

•a

2
1

14
2

31
4

24

16
13
3

21
3

60

33
39

37
2

17
6
2

14
14

2

8
21
7
2

13

'*4
48
6

21

*9

499

„

1

7

14
28
5
4

24
24
1

6
6

15

*4

1
6
1

1

34
4

42
28
12

12
13
10
9

1

28

35

1

2
2
7
1

6
12

407

1

"l

21
1

*2

...

...

i'i
i

...

...

7

1

45

<•

3

1
21

20
19

19
89
50

9
20

2

2

10

45

118
13
75
97
11

21

19
3

1

71

23

3
3

768

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

...

...

"i

...

"i

2
2

*6
2

...

...

1

2

...

17

Swine
Attacked.

...

!.'.'

*6

•••

> 25

4
7

16
17

...

...

4

21

...

99


