## CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 to 1890.

RETURN of the Number of Places in Great Britain upon which Contagious or Infectious Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended June 6th, 1891, with particulars relating thereto.

## SWINE-FEVER.

·	Farms or other Places.			Swins Attacked.		Discased Swine.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
· :	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Becovered.	Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks,	Swine Attacked.
ENGLAND.									-		
COUNTY.*		}	ŀ				1	j	1		j
Bedford	3		3	6		2	1		3	•••	
Berks Buckingham		1 3	1 6	9	1 13	1 14	7		l "i	***	•••
Cambridge (ex.	4	6	10		23	2			21	***	
Isle of Ely).	2	12	14 '	5	60	31	14	1	20		İ
.Derby	15	8	23	23	29	4	28	ï	19		
Devon	1 1	3	4	•	29 23	24	5		19		
Essex	30	'' <u>'</u>	34	98	52	16	24	21	89	ł	***
Gloucester	12	8	20	31	57	13	24	ī	50		***
Hants (ex. Isle of Wight).	•••	2	2	•••	4	3	1	•••			•••
Hertford	5		5	8	13	21				<b>l</b>	
Huntingdon Kent (ex. Lon-	7 .	4 2	5 9	7 10	11 18	3	6	2	20	ï	5
don)	0.00	0#	.,	7.4	63	20	1 , ,		2	"	
Lancaster Leicester	27 1	27	54 1	14	00	60	15	***	2		
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey.	î	:::	î		***					:::	
London	2 12	 2	2 14	2	85 41	33 39	4		2	***	•••
London). Monmouth Norfolk	4	1 2	5 6	6 25	5 18	37	1 6		10	l .;	25
Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough).	6	3	9	6	42	2		•••	45		•••
Northumberland	2	•••	2 4	;;	•••	;;;	ï	•••	•••		
Notts Rutland	2	ï	3	18 4	2	17	1	•••	•••	"2	4
Salop	46	7	53	112	42	2	34		118	2	7
Somerset	2 51	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 12 \end{array}$	· 3	12 108	5 34	14	42	iï	13 75	6	::: 16
Stafford Suffolk	19		19	126	14.	14	28	i	97		17
Sussex, Eastern	1	2	3	•••	23		12		11		
Division. Western		1	1		2	2	•••		•••		•••
Division. Warwick	5	4	9	16	25	8	12	•••	21		***
Wilts	10	3 6	13	:::	34 21	21 7	13	***	;;;	•••	•••
Worcester York, East Rid-	8 3	6	14 9	15 2	12	2	10 9	•••	19 3	***	***
ing.		1		ļ	o o						
" North Rid- ing.	•••	• 1	1	•••	2	•••	1	•••	1	•••	•••
,, West Rid- ing.	46	18	64	63	84	13	28	7	<b>71</b>	1	4
Isle of Ely	3	4	. 7	22	36		35	•••	23	2	21
WALES.			•			١.					
COUNTY.				'		· ·					
Anglesen		1	1		1		1		•••		
Carnaryon		` 2	2		4	4		•••	•••		***
Denbigh	. 2	7 1 2	9 2		50 8	48 6	2 2	•••	•••		•••
Flint Glamorgan	3	2	5	4	27	21	7	•••	3		•••
Montgomery		ī	ī	•••	4	•••	1	•••	3		•••
SCOTLAND.	<b>、</b> 1	,	1								
COUNTY.*							. 4				•
Lanark	. 3 . 1	"ï	3 2	7	 21		6 12	1	•••	}	•••
Midlothian				~~~			[		700		
TOTAL	353	, 169	522	759	960	499	407	45	768	. 17	99